
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: INCLUSIVE EDUCATION BRANCH 

AMRITA SHERGIL SCHOOL BUILDING 
BEHIND LADY SHRI RAM COLLEGE, 

LAJPAT NAGAR-IV, NEW DELHl-110024 

No. F.100/DDE(IEB)/Admn.Cell/Pt. file-I1/2021/ r//tJ - 1//? Dated: 01.09.2023 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to the order dated 29.08.2023, the schools of following TGT (Special 
Education Teachers) Guest are hereby revised with immediate effect as given in table below: 

s. Name of TGT-SET Current School Name Posted school 
No. & Appl. ID &ID Name & ID 

1 Raghwi Chaudhary- Lalita Park-GGSSS- Lalita Park-GGSSS-
2020045651 1003260 1003260 
Neeru Sharma- Rohini, Sector 2 - G(Co- Rohini, Sector 2 -

2 2020019644 ed) Sarvodaya G(Co-ed) Sarvodaya 
.VidyJ31aya-1413006 ___ _ Vidyalaya-1413006 

-- ---- ---------· 
Dharrnendra Kumar Jahangirpuri, Block K- . Shankaracharya 

3 Yadav-2020031282 GBSSS-1309259 ~I Marg,Shahed .Bhai 
· Bal Mukand-SV-

1207008 _ 
Warisha- Pataudi House- SKV- Darya Ganj, Pataudi 

4 2020005798 2127184 House-SBV-
I 2127003 

5 Santosh Kumari- Alipur-SKV-1310031 ldgah Road-SKV-
2017006481 1208016 
Amrita Singh- Rana Partap Bagh-SKV- Roop Nagar, No.1-

6 2020065310 1309028 G(Co-ed)SSS-
1207039 

- ·--- - --- .. ~-
Concerned TGT-Special Education Teachers (Guest) is hereby directed to report for 

joining in the concerned school within five working days of issuance of this order. Further, HOS 
must ensure online relieving of TGT-SET (Guest) from the Previous School. 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

No. F.100/DDE(IEB)/Admn.Cell/Pt. file-11/2021/ 9((0 - 11/r 
Copy to: 

(ANJANA~ 
SECTION OFFICER (IEB) 

Dated: 01.09.2023 

1. P.S. to Director (Education), Directorate of Education, GNCTD 
2. P.A to Addi. DE(IEB), Directorate of Education, GNCTD 
3. DOE (District) concerned. 
4. ODE (Zone) concerned 
5. ADE (E-V}, Directorate of Education, GNCTD. 
6. In-charge (Computer Cell}, Directorate of Education with the request to upload the order 

on the website of the department. 
7. Employee concerned. 
8. Guard File 

(ANJAN~ 
SECTION OFFICER (IEB) 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

